





ET



08-16-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name and address of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Permit.com, Inc. 1888 Emery Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30318	TransSport.com, Inc. 2722 N.E. First Street, Suite 2 Pompano Beach, Florida 33062
[X] Corporation of Delaware 8-/6-99	[X] Corporation of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: CHANGE OF	4. Trademark Application No.: 75/428,042
NAME and ADDRESS	
Execution Date: May 27, 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications involved: 1
James D. Kole, Esq.	
Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square	
Post Office Box 1051	
Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[X] <u>\$40.00</u> Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.

18/23/1999 MTHA	I1
-----------------	----

00000248 75428042

01 FC:481

Kristen E Mallow

8-13-49 Data 40E

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment Certificate: 4]

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERMIT.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERMIT.COM, INC." TO "TRANSSPORT.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9785308

DATE:

06 - 04 - 99 TRADEMARK 001947 FRAME: 0974

2867776 8100

991223911

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/02/1999 991219841 - 2867776

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERMIT.COM, INC.

Permit.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the name of the Corporation be changed to TransSport.com, Inc. and that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation and such other documents or instruments as may be necessary or desirable to effect or reflect the name change in the State of Delaware and in any other jurisdiction where the Corporation is registered or qualified to do business and to effect such change, to change Paragraph FIRST so that, as amended, said Paragraph shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is TransSport.com, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Permit.com, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed this 27th day of May, 1999, by an officer thereunto duly authorized.

Permit.com, Inc.

By: /s/Larry C. Wine Name: Larry C. Wine Title: President and CEO

B15498.;

TOTAL P.84